	BIRCHMOUNT PARK C.I.
School News – April 2019
Ellen Austrom, Principal  

Debora Ferrari, Vice-Principal    Shawn Robertson, Vice-Principal
________________________________________________________________

	Dear Parents & Guardians,

This Newsletter comes with Semester 2 Term 1 Report Cards. This is an important point in the semester for students as the second term goes quickly. It is key that students review their progress and set ambitious goals for their academic success in semester 2.  
“SCREENAGERS” – BPCI School Council has supported the opportunity for students to view this documentary that explores how social media impacts on adolescent brain development and social dynamics.

VAPING – Vaping is not permitted on school property. This includes both inside and outside the school. Signs have been posted. 

Please see the Vaping Information Sheets provided by Health Canada on the reverse side of the Newsletter. 

SchoolCashOnLine: visit the school website and then click on the SchoolCashOnLine icon to purchase the following items: 

1. PROM Tickets – $110.00 each
2. BPCI Phys. Ed T-Shirt – $10.00
3. School Council Scholarship Donations 
Please do not hesitate to call or visit the school with any concerns that you may have arising from the Semester 2 Report Card.
Sincerely,

Ellen Austrom        Debora Ferrari        Shawn Robertson

Principal                Vice-Principal          Vice-Principal
Please see the school website for current information at - 

http://schoolweb.tdsb.on.ca/birchmountpark/Home.aspx
	Dates for your Calendar

Friday, April 19
Good Friday
Monday, April  22

Easter Monday

Wednesday, April 24

LC3 Black Brilliance Student Conference at Churchill CI

Friday, April 26

Semester 2 Full Disclosure date – Grade 11 & 12 marks

Tuesday, April 30

Staff Meeting; Late Start Schedule

Wednesday, May 1

Andre Hamilton Relays @ Stadium

Thursday, May 2, 2019

· Walk for Excellence Gr. 12’s
· TDSB Track and Field Meet (DD Program)
Friday, May 3, 2019

· Valedictorian Breakfast; note this is a change of date in the school calendar. 
· Math Contest Celebration
Monday, May 6 – Friday, May 10

MENTAL HEALTH WEEK

Tuesday, May 14, 2019

PLC Late Start Schedule

Wednesday, May 15, 2019

School Council Meeting 6:45 p.m.
Thursday, May 16

ARTS NIGHT 7:00 p.m.
Monday, May 20, 2019

Victoria Day Holiday

Tuesday, May 28, 2019

Staff Meeting; Late Start Schedule
 





2019 PROM “A Starry, Starry Night”





Thursday, June 6, 2019 at The Guild Inn!


 


The last day to purchase Prom tickets is Friday May 16th. Tickets are $110.00. Information is posted on the school website at � HYPERLINK "http://schoolweb.tdsb.on.ca/birchmountpark/" �http://schoolweb.tdsb.on.ca/birchmountpark/�





 All Prom tickets are to be purchased through 


SchoolCashOnLine. 


Please purchase your tickets asap.








